U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

102796	<u> </u>						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
EBCASES, Inc. 7.19.04	Name: Clip Technology, Inc.						
71109	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) July 13, 2004	Street Address: 12265 World Trade Center Drive						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite B						
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92129						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No						
	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/948,963	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/948,963	<u> </u>						
	tached? Tyes VNo						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Katherine Proctor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information						
State: California Zip: 92101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: <u>619-696-6700</u>							
Fax Number: 619-696-7124	b. Deposit Account Number 501990						
Email Address: SDIPdocket@gordonrees.com	Authorized User Name Gordon & Rees LLP						
	07/13/2004						
Signature							
	Date						
Katherine Proctor (Reg. 120. 3146) Name of Person Signing							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000067 501990 09948963

40.00 BA Q1 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0217

Jel412-04 11:32am

From-sordon & ress

T-530 P. 002/003 F-656

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that EBCASES, INC., ("ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 12265 World Trade Center Drive, Suite B. San Diego, California 92128, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CLIP TECHNOLOGY, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1/2265 World Trade Center Drive, Suite B. San Diego, Catifornia 92128,, and ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled BELT CLIP APPARATUS FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/948,963 and all original and delasue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to do so, and ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention. Whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

1

Received Jul-13-04 12:54pm

From-858 385 1971

To-gordon & rees

Page 002

**REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0218** 

**RECORDED: 07/19/2004** 

- Jul-12-04	11:32aa	From-gordon & rai			T-53ti	P.003/003	F-956
*		Ç D				7 . <del></del>	. 444
	ĺ						
	.				•		
		Done at	SAN DE	160 CA	this 13	3 day of	
3	ULY	2004.					
	000						
	1			The state of the s			
	-			AFI FAUFFOLIAL	_, 		
			CEO	AEL ENKERLIN			
	. [		EBCASE	ES, INC.			
	.						
Şta	ite of Ca	lifomla	)				
<b>~</b> ^		L Dinas	) <b>ss</b> .				
CO	muth Oil S	ian Diego	,				
		1					
	ļ	_					
	عليد			fore me, the undersig		oublic in a	nd
for	said Co	unty and State,	personally appe	pared E. MICHAEL E	NKERLIN		
		<u> </u>					
<del>** ***</del>	pers	sonally known t	io me				
or	`						
<b>J.</b>							
_	L bro	oved to me					
on	the basi	of satisfactor	y evidence to be	the person whose r	name is subsc	oribed to th	10
wit	hin instr	iment and ack	nowledged to me	that he executed th	e same in his	authorize	d
bei	half of w	tich the person	na eignaiture on i	he instrument the pe I the instrument.	HEON, OF THE	entity upor	•
	,,,,,,,						
VVX	iness my	hand and offic	jai seal.				
			3				
			1,	MUKTA TA Commission			
n	reelater	"Tantool.	₹(	Notary Public San Diego	- California 💈		
(Si	gnature	of Notary)	1	My Comm. Expire	M Apr 6, 2008		
	.				Section of the last of the las		
							•
	.						
**************************************	.						
253 CV/(016242/14130)				2			
				•			
_	[						
Received	Jul-13-(	)4 12:54pm	From-858 385 1971	To-gordon	i i rass	Da ***	
				80:001	- 1999	Page 003	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0219**